Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2277)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Huarong Investment Stock Corporation Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the address of head office and principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed to Suite B, Levels 16-17, Two Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Hong Kong with effect from 20 December 2019.

By order of the Board Huarong Investment Stock Corporation Limited Yu Meng Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 December 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Yu Meng, Mr. Xu Xiaowu and Mr. Chen Qinghua; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Kee Huen Michael, Mr. Tse Chi Wai and Dr. Lam Lee G.